	24-1999
FORM PTO: 1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No: 0651-0011 (exp: 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
to the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	1206493 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rachel Ann Findley // -/6	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	
	Street Address: 146 Filbert Avenue #7
Other	City: Sausalito State: CA ZIP: 94965
Execution Date April 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	B. Patent No.(s) $5,676,068$ hbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas W. Cook Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address P.O. Box 1989 3030 Bridgeway, Suite 425	8. Deposit account number:
City Sausalito State CA ZIP: 949	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Thomas W. Cook Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of November 12, 1595 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO --1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Rachel and Knute agree to the terms below.

1. If Knute creates a company with the patent, Rachel and other interested parties will receive the percentage payments below.

Profits after expenses: Knute All (100%) Compensation as CEO, etc.: Knute All (100%) 5% of wholesale table sales: Knute 5/12 (41.6%) of 5%

Rachel 4/12 (33.3%) of 5%

Dominique 1/12 (8.3%) of 5% Lara 1/12 (8.3%) of 5% Symbol 1/12 (8.3%) of 5%

- 2. If we sell and/or license the patent the percentage profits are divided as written on the excel sheets on the second page.
- 3. When and if the Design Foundry is sold, or is making a significant profit, Tom Findley will receive his initial investment of 5,000.00 back.
- 4. With this agreement Knute will be taking over ownership of the patent.
- 5. With this agreement, Knute will take what is left of the initial 20,000.00 investment, with the understanding that he will be paid 1/2 of 30.00 per hour. The rest of the hours will be compensated for Audrey, Rachel and Knute if and when the company is sold or the patent is making profits.
- 6. If I give up on the patent, or stop working on it for a period of one year, I agree to give ownership of the patent back to Rachel, keeping with our arrangement of percentage profits.

Radul Am Fradles 4/18/1999 Will 4/16/99

PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0500

		table	5511d1 E54. 1 0.33		
18-Apr-99					parameter control of the control of
	n of proceeds	from sale of tab	ole patent or of	business	e B. Collection of the company of the contract of the collection o
Proceeds to be			The state of the s		to hours put in
as shown b					
The basic share		000 bours total	nut in before Ar	orii 18 1999	
		ite, is fixed by a		561 10, 1555.	
		on total hours		il 10	t Parameter a superior appropriate propriate and superior and superior and superior and superior and superior and
		onus of 500 hou		<i>ii</i> (0,	
	and the latest and th	never go over		5004 of the tot	, h
The figures belo	•	•			
The figures being	W die all exall	Die Dased Off Ki	ide Working 20	HOURS & WEEK I	or to weeks.
BASIC SHARE	hours	% OF BASIC SH	ADE	% of TOTAL HO	NI ID C
DASIC SHARL	Hours	(fixed as of 4/	Mark and the second contract of the second s	70 OF TOTAL IN	JUNG
Basic hours	3000		(0/93)	81.1%	
	3000	88.0%		71.4%	·
Knute&Rachel			CO 006		1
Knute	e californi deggamenta and a californi de ca	52.8%			
Rachel		35.2%	40.0%		
Others		12.0%		9.7%	-
Lara	granding and the second state of	4.0%		3.2%	
Dominique		4.0%		3.2%	<u> </u>
charity		4.0%	i i	3.2%	: I
Basic % of			:		1
total hours	81.1%		! 		
		% of			
DEVELOPERS		developers'			; ;
and the second s	(variable)	hours (T)		% of TOTAL	
Developers		1		18.9%	
Knute	200		i una compute e production de l'accommendation de l'accommendation de l'accommendation de l'accommendation de l'a	18.9%	
Others	0	0.0%		0.0%	
Total hours			!	i -	
actually					
worked (T)	200	alama arayan na finangangan pilikini karan ya ya ma mana ya mana a sa	philodhau (15) - Ay Malliada saka come	1	:
Developers			1		
bonus (fixed)	500				
Developers		1			
total	700			; L	
Developer as					
% of total	18.9%		!		
ī					
TOTAL HOURS	3700				:
					The second secon
Knute: Develope	ers' share	18.9%		:	
	The second secon		1	1	
Knute: Basic sh	are	42 B%			[
Knute: Basic sha Knute: total sha	are	42 B% 61 7%			
Knute: total sha	are are				
Knute: total sha Rachel: Develop	are are per's share				
Knute: total sha	are are per's share nare	61.7%			

Page 1 Signed: Robel An Findley, 4/19/99 Signed Fruite Phila 4/20/99

PATENT

REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 11/16/1999